
FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works 3 Forms to Use:

1. Bid Results on Civil Works

2. Bid Results on Goods and Services
3. Bid Results on Consulting Services
INDIVIDUAL BID-OUTS ARE NOT ALLOWED

No. Reference No. Name of Project
Approved Budget 

for Contract

Winning Bidder/ Lowest 

Calculated Bidder
Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date

Contract 

Duration

1
Construction of Aguinaldo Small Water 

Impounding Project (SWIP) 11,098,000.00            Naguilian, Isabela

Failed Bidding (No Bid 

Submitted) N/A N/A 03/07/2017

2
Construction of Capirpirwan Diversion 

Dam 5,673,000.00             
Cordon, Isabela

Failed Bidding (No Bid 

Submitted) N/A N/A 03/07/2017

3
Construction of Dummon Small Water 

Impounding Project (SWIP) 3,310,000.00             Quezon, Isabela

Failed Bidding (No Bid 

Submitted) N/A N/A 03/07/2017

4
Construction of San Jose Small Water 

Impounding Project (SWIP) 9,722,000.00             Jones, Isabela

Failed Bidding (No Bid 

Submitted) N/A N/A 03/07/2017

5
Construction of Santos Small Water 

Impounding Project (SWIP) 7,699,000.00             

Failed Bidding (No Bid 

Submitted) N/A N/A 03/07/2017

6
Construction of Lapu-lapu Small Water 

Impounding Project (SWIP) 11,098,000.00           

EGB Construction (Bid 

Evaluation Report was 

submitted to PRDP- PSO Luzon 

A for further evaluation) Mr. Erni G. Baggao 11,067,320.45            03/07/2017

7
Construction of Timpuyog  Small Water 

Impounding Project (SWIP) 12,754,000.00           

EGB Construction (Bid 

Evaluation Report was 

submitted to PRDP- PSO Luzon 

A for further evaluation) Mr. Erni G. Baggao 12,679,086.98            03/07/2017

8
Construction of Namnama Small Water 

Impounding Project (SWIP) 10,660,000.00           

EGB Construction (Bid 

Evaluation Report was 

submitted to PRDP- PSO Luzon 

A for further evaluation) Mr. Erni G. Baggao 10,510,359.99            03/07/2017

9

Construction of Kabigaan Small Water 

Impounding Project (SWIP) 12,107,000.00           

Gacutan Construction (Bid 

Evaluation Report was 

submitted to PRDP- PSO Luzon 

A for further evaluation) Ms. Bethilda G. Wisco 12,100,000.00            03/07/2017

Sto. Domingo, Quirino, 

Isabela

Quezon, Isabela

Simimbaan, Roxas, Isabela

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

PROVINCE OF ISABELA

     1st     Quarter, CY    2017   

Location

Cumabao, Tumauini, 

Isabela

Naguilian, Isabela



10
Construction of Bisag-Didian Municipal 

Road 4,284,600.00             

EGB Construction (For further 

evaluation and Post-

qualification of Documents 

submitted) Mr. Erni G. Baggao 4,284,000.00               03/10/2017

11

Concreting of Municipal Roads 3,400,000.00             

EGB Construction (For further 

evaluation and Post-

qualification of Documents 

submitted) Mr. Erni G. Baggao 4,284,000.00               03/10/2017

12

Core Local Road 7,100,605.38             

Golden Tech Construction 

Corp. (For further evaluation 

and Post-qualification of 

Documents submitted) Mr. Armando S. Tan 7,074,761.78               03/10/2017

13

Construction of School Fence 700,000.00                

EGB Construction (For further 

evaluation and Post-

qualification of Documents 

submitted) Mr. Erni G. Baggao 695,000.00                  03/10/2017

14

Provision of Portable Water Supply 525,000.00                Sta. Maria, Isabela

EGB Construction (For further 

evaluation and Post-

qualification of Documents 

submitted) Mr. Erni G. Baggao 500,000.00                  03/10/2017

15

Construction of School Library 3,600,000.00             Sta. Maria, Isabela

EGB Construction (For further 

evaluation and Post-

qualification of Documents 

submitted) Mr. Erni G. Baggao 3,590,000.00               03/10/2017

16

Construction of School Fence 810,000.00                Sto. Tomas, Isabela

EGB Construction (For further 

evaluation and Post-

qualification of Documents 

submitted) Mr. Erni G. Baggao 800,000.00                  03/10/2017

17

Installation of Water Supplies to Schools 575,000.00                Sto. Tomas, Isabela

EGB Construction (For further 

evaluation and Post-

qualification of Documents 

submitted) Mr. Erni G. Baggao 570,000.00                  03/10/2017

18
Construction of 2-CL Bldg. at San 

Antonino National High School 1,251,000.00             Burgos, Isabela SMT Construction Mr. Samuel M. Toribio 1,245,955.26               03/23/2017

19
Construction of 3-CL Bldg. at Magasi, 

Elem. School 1,783,500.00             Cabagan, Isabela Masor Construction Mr. Manuel P. Soriano 1,725,300.88               03/23/2017

20
Construction of 1-CL  Bldg. Gud Elem. 

School 717,000.00                San Isidro, Isabela Rojuned Construction

Mr. Edward Y. 

Domingo 712,303.56                  03/23/2017

21
Construction of 3-CL Bldg. at Turod Sur 

Elem. School 1,783,500.00             Cordon, Isabela Rojuned Construction

Mr. Edward Y. 

Domingo 1,775,113.24               03/23/2017

22
Construction of 3-CL Bldg.  at San Fermin 

Elem.School 1,783,500.00             Cauayan City, Isabela

Mar-Deb Construction and 

Development

Dr. Mario P. Dela 

Fuente 1,779,935.19               03/23/2017

Palanan, Isabela

Palanan, Isabela

San Isidro, Isabela

Sta. Maria, Isabela



23
Reconstruction of School Fence at 

Virgoneza Elem. School 332,000.00                San Agustin, Isabela A.F. Manuel Construction Ms. Aurea F. Manuel 330,707.48                  03/23/2017

24
Reconstruction of School Fence at Sto. 

Nino Elem. School 752,000.00                San Agustin, Isabela A.F. Manuel Construction Ms. Aurea F. Manuel 717,229.47                  03/23/2017

25
Construction of 1-CL Bldg. at Bautista 

Elem. School 717,000.00                San Agustin, Isabela A.F. Manuel Construction Ms. Aurea F. Manuel 716,006.62                  03/23/2017

26 Construction of 1-CL Bldg. at Santos PS 717,000.00                San Agustin, Isabela A.F. Manuel Construction Ms. Aurea F. Manuel 716,006.62                  03/23/2017

27
Construction of 2-CL Bldg. at Salay Elem 

School 1,286,000.00             San Agustin, Isabela NC Construction and Supply Ms. Nancy A. Chua 1,279,477.45               03/23/2017

28
Construction of 2-CL Bldg. at Luna 

National High School 1,251,000.00             Luna, Isabela

Mar-Deb Construction and 

Development

Dr. Mario P. Dela 

Fuente 1,248,203.34               03/23/2017

29
Construction of 2-CL Bldg. at Mallig 

National High School 1,251,000.00             Mallig, Isabela

C.R. Domingo Construction and 

Power Development, Inc.

Mr. Rolando Y. 

Domingo 1,245,955.26               03/23/2017

30
Construction of 1 Unit Home Economics 

Bldg. at Salinungan East Elem School 1,540,000.00             San Mateo, isabela

Mar-Deb Construction and 

Development

Dr. Mario P. Dela 

Fuente 1,536,519.73               03/23/2017

31
Construction of 2-CL Bldg. at Nilumisu 

Elem. School 1,286,000.00             Echague, Isabela Rojuned Construction

Mr. Edward Y. 

Domingo 1,277,006.99               03/23/2017

32
Construction of 2-CL Bldg. at M.H. Del 

Pilar Elem School 1,286,000.00             Alicia, Isabela Rojuned Construction

Mr. Edward Y. 

Domingo 1,277,006.99               03/23/2017

33
Construction of 2-CL Bldg. at Roxas 

National High School 1,251,000.00             

San Antonio, Roxas, 

Isabela Rojuned Construction

Mr. Edward Y. 

Domingo 1,240,690.37               03/23/2017

34
Installation of 2 Span Roofing of  Saint 

Joseph School Covered Court 624,000.00                Naguilian, Isabela Masor Construction Mr. Manuel P. Soriano 623,353.50                  03/23/2017

35
Continuation of the construction 5-CL 

Bldg. of Gucab Elem School 2,455,000.00             Echague, Isabela

Camberwell Construction and 

Supplies Ms. Grace Rodriguez 2,446,983.69               03/23/2017

36
Completion of School Gymnasium of Rizal 

National High School 999,000.00                Alicia, Isabela OUA Construction

Mr. Orlando U. 

Agcaoili 996,732.92                  03/23/2017

37
Construction of 2-CL, 2-Storey Bldg. at 

Cauayan South Central School 2,280,000.00             Cauayan City, Isabela

Mar-Deb Construction and 

Development

Dr. Mario P. Dela 

Fuente 2,274,028.41               03/23/2017

38
Repair of 3-CL Bldg. at Raniag Elem School 803,000.00                Ramon, Isabela OUA Construction

Mr. Orlando U. 

Agcaoili 800,182.90                  03/23/2017

39

Construction of Modern Communal 

Comfort Room of Dabubu National High 

School Annex 499,000.00                

Sinaoangan Sur, San 

Agustin, Isabela A.F. Manuel Construction Ms. Aurea F. Manuel 498,500.00                  03/23/2017

40

Construction of Modern Communal 

Comfort Room of Cauayan South Central 

School 499,000.00                Cauayan City, Isabela Masor Construction Mr. Manuel P. Soriano 498,679.28                  03/23/2017

41
Completion of Multi-Purpose Bldg. of Villa 

Domingo National High School 1,000,000.00             Angadanan, Isabela OUA Construction

Mr. Orlando U. 

Agcaoili 996,066.30                  03/23/2017

42
Repair of 8-CL A.M. Abaya Buildings 1 and 

3 and completion of School Stage of San 

Agustin National High School 452,600.00                San Agustin, Isabela A.F. Manuel Construction Ms. Aurea F. Manuel 452,000.00                  03/23/2017



43

Rrhabilitation of Damaged Pavement, 

Slope Protection of Bacnor Bridge 

Abutments and Cross Drains 2,817,200.00             Burgos, Isabela A.F. Manuel Construction Ms. Aurea F. Manuel 2,816,000.00               03/31/2017

44
Repair and Rehabilitation of Damaged 

Slope Protection of Licaray Bridge 

Approaches 399,000.00                San Isidro, Isabela A.F. Manuel Construction Ms. Aurea F. Manuel 398,000.00                  03/31/2017

45

Rehabilitation / Concreting of Junction 

National San Pablo - Annanuman 

Barangay Road 9,750,000.00             San Pablo, Isabela A.F. Manuel Construction Ms. Aurea F. Manuel 9,500,888.91               03/31/2017

46 Concreting of Arcon Barangay Road 

(Purok 6) 2,590,000.00             Tumauini, 
Isabela EGB Construction Mr. Erni G. Baggao 2,547,081.47               03/31/2017

47
Concreting of Tagaran Barangay Road 3,500,000.00             Cauayan City, Isabela

Mar-Deb Construction and 

Development

Dr. Mario P. Dela 

Fuente 3,493,170.29               03/31/2017

48
Rehabilitation/ Improvement of Barangay 

Mapalad Health Center 585,000.00                San Agustin, Isabela A.F. Manuel Construction Ms. Aurea F. Manuel 583,000.00                  03/31/2017

49
Improvement of Bleacher of Calaocan 

Multi-purpose Building 223,900.00                San Agustin, Isabela A.F. Manuel Construction Ms. Aurea F. Manuel 223,000.00                  03/31/2017

50
Rehabilitation/Improvement of Villa Luz - 

Andarayan Provincial Road 1,231,900.00             Delfin Albano, Isabela EGB Construction Mr. Erni G. Baggao 1,197,246.64               03/31/2017

51

Rehabilitation of Slope Protection along 

Angadanan - San Guillermo Provincial 

Road 1,317,900.00             Angadanan, Isabela

Mar-Deb Construction and 

Development

Dr. Mario P. Dela 

Fuente 1,298,010.72               03/31/2017

52 Improvement of Bliss- Surcoc Road 230,479.00                Naguilian, Isabela A.F. Manuel Construction Ms. Aurea F. Manuel 230,000.00                  03/31/2017

53
Repair/ Rehabilitation  of Senior Citizen 

Building 130,800.00                Matusalem, Roxas, Isabela 4A's Construction Mr. Floren L. Ambatali 128,501.01                  03/31/2017

54
Concreting of Rang-ay - San Mateo 

Boundary Road 10,000,000.00           Cabatuan, Isabela

Mar-Deb Construction and 

Development

Dr. Mario P. Dela 

Fuente 9,988,253.84               03/31/2017

55
Repair/ Rehabilitation  of Senior Citizen 

Building 420,000.00                Capitol, City of Ilagan, Isabela4A's Construction Mr. Floren L. Ambatali 418,872.75                  03/31/2017

56
Replacement of Roofing Sheets of 

Provincial Capitol Building 1,712,000.00             Capitol, City of Ilagan, Isabela

GAPTV Construction and 

Supply

Mr. Alfred Philip T. 

Vinarao 1,660,484.00               03/31/2017

57
Rehabilitation of PNP Barracks 1,250,000.00             Alinam, Cauayan City, Isabela

Failed Bidding (Bid is above 

ABC) N/A N/A 03/31/2017

58
Construction of PEO Motor Pool 2,000,000.00             

Capitol Compound, City of 

Ilagan, Isabela 4A's Construction Mr. Floren L. Ambatali 1,997,644.58               03/31/2017

59
Concreting of Government Center Road 5,000,000.00             

Capitol Compound, City of 

Ilagan, Isabela

Mar-Deb Construction and 

Development

Dr. Mario P. Dela 

Fuente 4,890,589.58               03/31/2017

TOTAL 137,935,218.44          



We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MS. ELSA M. PASTRANA

ATTY. FRANCIS JAMES E. MEER ATTY. NOEL MANUEL R. LOPEZ

MS. CHERRY BAGAY-GREGORIO DR. ANGELO C. NAUI, DVM

   ENGR. VIRGILIO S. LORENZO

BAC Member

                           BAC Member

MR. RODRIGO  T. SAWIT

BAC Member

       BAC  Chairman BAC Vice Chairman BAC Member

BAC Member


